Letter of Authorization

European Union

Company Name: SHENZHEN YUNJI INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD Address: 202, Building A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent Terminal Industrial Park, No. 20, Dafu Industrial Zone, Kukeng Community, Guanlan Street, Longhua

District, Shenzhen, China Product Name: Smart Phone

Trade Mark: OUKITEL

Model Number(s): WP21, WP21 Pro, WP21 S

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

This shall include the following:

- Testing
- Notify Body Opinion (includes complete product documentation package, including Confidential information) and procedures.
- Payment of approval fees

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the applied notified body and to the notification entities and to discuss any issues concerning the application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as of our own.

Gaolei Yan
Signature

Name: Gao Lei Yan Date: 2022/11/15

Title: Manager

Company: SHENZHEN YUNJI INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

Email: okygl2011@163.com

Phone: (+86) 18676796436